

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1006-1008 OF 2008

BHARAT PRETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks, as last chance.

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.3 in a week.

List again on 29.9.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd