

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1006-1008 OF 2008

BHARAT PRETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Agrawa,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are allowed.

Connect with T.C.(C) Nos.2-5 of 2009 @ T.P.(C.) Nos.81-84 of 2008.

(Shivraj Kaur) (R.K. Sharma)
PS to Addl.Regr. Court Master
(Signed Order is placed on the file)
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1006-1008 OF 2008

BHARAT PRETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are allowed.

Connect with T.C.(C) Nos. 2-5 of 2009 @ T.P.(C)
Nos. 81-84 of 2008.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi;
Dated: July 26, 2010.